South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 12:05:25 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H 3724 General Bill, By Ballentine
Similar (H 4216)
Summary: Richland County voting precincts

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-7-465, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE DESIGNATION OF PRECINCTS IN RICHLAND COUNTY, SO AS TO REDESIGNATE CERTAIN PRECINCTS, TO
DESIGNATE A MAP NUMBER ON WHICH THE NAMES OF THESE PRECINCTS MAY BE FOUND AND MAINTAINED BY
THE OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND STATISTICS OF THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD, AND TO CORRECT
ARCHAIC LANGUAGE.

02/28/13
02/28/13
03/06/13
03/07/13
03/07/13
03/07/13
03/08/13
03/12/13
03/12/13
03/13/13

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 32)

Referred to Richland Delegation (House Journal-page 32)

Recalled from Richland Delegation (House Journal-page 20)

Read second time (House Journal-page 30)

Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 31)
Read third time and sent to Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 3)

Page 1 of 1



