

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

### H 3724 General Bill, By Ballentine

*Similar (H 4216)*

**Summary:** Richland County voting precincts

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-7-465, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DESIGNATION OF PRECINCTS IN RICHLAND COUNTY, SO AS TO REDESIGNATE CERTAIN PRECINCTS, TO DESIGNATE A MAP NUMBER ON WHICH THE NAMES OF THESE PRECINCTS MAY BE FOUND AND MAINTAINED BY THE OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND STATISTICS OF THE STATE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD, AND TO CORRECT ARCHAIC LANGUAGE.

02/28/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 32)
02/28/13	House	Referred to Richland Delegation (House Journal-page 32)
03/06/13	House	Recalled from Richland Delegation (House Journal-page 20)
03/07/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 30)
03/07/13	House	Roll call Yeas-85 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 30)
03/07/13	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 31)
03/08/13	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
03/12/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/12/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/13/13	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 3)